

Title: **Staff / Predictive Analytics**

Reference Number: RDF1201-23

Date of Response: 31/01/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Highly appreciate it if you could kindly help me by answering the following questions at your earliest convenience for the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust as per the FOI Act 2000.

Question

1. *Who is your Chief Operations Officer?*

Answer: Please note that the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (NDHT) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (RD&E) merged on 1 April 2022 to become the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust.

The Chief Operating Officer for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern & Northern Services) is John Palmer.

2. *Who is your Chief Nurse?*

Answer: The Chief Nursing Officer for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern & Northern Services) is Carolyn Mills.

3. *Who is your Responsible Officer for Performance?*

Answer: The Responsible Officer for Performance for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern & Northern Services) is Angela Hibbard - Chief Finance Officer.

4. *Who is your Responsible Officer for Transformation?*

Answer: The Responsible Officer for Transformation for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern & Northern Services) is Phil Luke – Director of Service Improvement (Northern Services) / Director of Transformation (Eastern Services).

5. *Who is your Responsible Officer for Informatics and Reporting?*

Answer: The Responsible Officer for Informatics and Reporting for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern & Northern Services) is Angela Hibbard - Chief Finance Officer.

6. *Who is your Director of Finance?*

Answer: The Director of Finance for Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Eastern & Northern Services) is Angela Hibbard - Chief Finance Officer.

7. *What stage of analytics are you in - Descriptive, Predictive, Prescriptive?*

Answer: Descriptive and predictive.

As requested, the responses to questions 7, 8 and 9 are for the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust Northern Services (previously Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (NDHT)).

8. *Do you currently use predictive analytics in your Organisation? If yes, do you use it for any of the following: bed modelling, theatres, staffing and productivity (better use of resources)?*

Answer: Bed modelling, theatres and productivity as part of national planning process.

9. *Is it an internal or external team that does your predictive analytics? If external, please mention their name.*

Answer: Internal.